RESOLUTION NO. R-2026-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE Cinr OF BASTROP,
TEXAS, APPROVING THE BASTROP ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION'S EXPENDITURE FOR A HOSPITAL FEASIBILITY
STUDY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($52,500); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER
TO EXECUTE ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; REPEALING ALL
RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT; AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.

WHEREAS, the Bastrop Economic Development Corporation ("BEDC") is a public
instrumentality and non-profit industrial development corporation duly established and

[...]

WHEREAS, the BEDC finds that this study will promote new or expanded business
development under LGC 505.158; and

WHEREAS, the BEDC Board of Directors took formal action at the board meeting
of January 26, 2026, to authorize the BEDC to fund a hospital feasibility study in an
amount not to exceed Fifty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($52,500.00); and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the January 26, 2026, actions of the
BEDC related to the expenditure noted herein, has considered and evaluated it, and has
found it meritorious of the City Council's authorization and approval; and

WHEREAS, It is hereby officially found and determined that the meeting at which